

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.2619 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.04.2025	<u>NV,J</u> Though the Respondents availed several adjournments for filing counter, but so far no counter filed till today. Hence, the Respondent Nos.1 to 8 shall file counter-affidavit by the next date of hearing, failing which Respondent Nos.1 to 8 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing to explain the reasons for non-filing of counter. Learned counsel for Respondents is specifically directed to inform the orders of this Court to Respondent Nos.1 to 8. List the matter on 19.06.2025. <u>NV, J</u> krk	